
Race Results
IJSBA National Championship 
June 06, 2025

Race 1

Ski Womens Lites - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 851 YAM Britton Reinhard lake havasu city , AZ 1 1 1

2 218 YAM Kerrie Anne Mulvey Lake Havasu City AZ , AZ 3 2 2

3 48 YAM Kendra Kennedy Lake Havasu City , AZ 2 3 3

4 26 YAM Taylor Smith Lake Havasu City , AZ 5 4 4

5 31 YAM Kaylee Kennedy Lake Havasu City , AZ 4 5 5

6 110 YAM Kimber Castro LAKE HAVASU , AZ 7 7 6

7 529 YAM Kylie Meier jacksonville , FL 6 6 DNS

Race 2

Ski JR 13-15 Lites (Two Stroke Sxr, Superjet) - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 217 BULL Jaiden Rius Lake Havasu , AZ 1 1 1

2 928 YAM Kashe Crawford Lake Havasu City , AZ 3 3 2

3 3 YAM Jack Cobb Lake Havasu City , AZ 4 2 3

4 515 YAM Ty Smith Lake Havasu City , AZ 2 5 7

5 322 YAM Axl Jaracz lake havasu city , AZ 7 4 5

6 99 YAM Knox Ritchie HIXSON , TN 5 6 6

7 506 YAM Ruger Castro LAKE HAVASU , AZ 6 7 4

8 41 YAM Tristen Hiebert WICHITA , KS 8 8 8

9 27 YAM Trent Cornette Wichita , KS 9 9 9



Race 3

Ski Vet Stock - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 17 KAW Alain Wyss Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 1 1

Ski Novice Stock (Kawasaki 4-Stroke) - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 159 KAW Preston Lewis Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 1 2

2 89 KAW Ben Reber Paola , KS 3 2 1

3 41 KAW Brian Raadmae Phoenix , AZ 2 3 3

4 6 YAM Joe Barylski Hurst , TX DNS DNS 4

Ski Women Stock (4 Stroke SXR) - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 515 YAM Taylor Smith Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 1 1

Race 4

Sport Spec - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 37 YAM Hendrix Smith Liberty Hill , TX 1 1 1

2 69 YAM Joey Mauldin Kaufman , TX 2 3 3

3 910 SEAD Craig Ingram Norman , OK 3 4 2

4 117 SEAD John Lindley Sulphur springs , TX 4 6 5

5 72 KAW Sean Whitaker Garland , TX DNF 5 4

6 21 SEAD Haley Smith Soddy Daisy , TN 5 2 DNS

7 21 YAM Treyton Smith Soddy Daisy , TN 6 7 DNS

8 7 SEAD Brian Ricky Buoy Snyder Sulphur Springs , TX DNF DNS DNS



Race 5

Ski Masters GP - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 17 KAW Craig Fain Norman , OK 1 2 1

2 410 KOM Brian Ricky Buoy Snyder Sulphur Springs , TX 2 1 2

Ski Womens GP - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 23 KOM River Varner Riverside , CA 1 1 1

2 851 YAM Britton Reinhard lake havasu city , AZ 2 2 2

Ski Vet Gp - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 12 KOM Mike Mihills spicewood , TX 1 1 1

2 24 BULL Charles Guinchard MANDEVILLE , LA 2 2 2

Race 6

Yamaha 4 Stroke Lites - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 515 YAM Ty Smith Lake Havasu City , AZ 2 1 3

2 2 YAM Haigen Smith Liberty Hill , TX 3 2 1

3 106 YAM Javier Falcon Quinlan , TX 1 4 2

4 160 YAM Andrew Vo Sulphur springs , TX 4 3 4

5 UA7 YAM Felix Mironenko Ukraine , TX 5 5 5

6 43 YAM Lilly Wright Eudora , KS 6 6 10

7 41 YAM Tristen Hiebert WICHITA , KS 7 7 8

8 21 YAM Shelby Werthmann Shawnee , OK 8 11 7

9 627 YAM Trent Cornette Wichita , KS 10 9 9

10 127 YAM Kyle Cox Weatherford , TX DNS 8 6

11 86 YAM Tyler Henderson Garland , TX 9 10 DNS



Race 7

Ski Vintage (550) Open - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 34 KAW Jeff Wright Eudora , KS 1 1 1

2 504 KAW Sean Carlson Corpus Christi , TX 2 3 2

3 322 YAM Axl Jaracz lake havasu city , AZ 3 2 3

Ski Vintage 650/750 - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 75 YAM Rob Butler Fayetteville , AR 1 1 1

2 713 KAW Sebastian Perry Phoenix , AZ 2 2 2

3 333 KAW Cody Brown Garland , TX 3 3 DNS

X2 OPEN - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 17 KAW Shannon Watson Wichita , KS 1 1 1

Race 8

Ski Expert Stock (4 Stroke SXR) - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 17 KAW Alain Wyss Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 1 1

2 35 KAW Adrian Fisk Houston , TX 2 2 2

3 462 KAW Seth Pettit Providence Village , TX 3 3 3

Ski Masters Stock - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 34 KAW Mike Lewandowski Weatherford , TX 1 1 1

2 93 PROF Don Cope altus , OK 2 3 2

3 0 KAW Brian Ridley Altus , OK 3 5 3

4 13 YAM Tom Falanga El Reno , OK 4 4 4

5 51 KAW Michael Williams Liberty , MO 5 2 DNF



Race 9

Runabout Amateur Stock - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 193 SEAD Cooper Caldwell Fort Worth , TX 1 1 1

2 310 KAW Michael Marcha Altus , OK 2 3 4

3 413 SEAD Greg Sewell Lakeway , TX 5 2 2

4 316 YAM Kevin Quinn Round Rock , TX 3 4 3

5 30 SEAD Kevin Bice Austin , TX 4 5 5

6 23 SEAD James House Kemah , TX 6 DNS DNS

Runabout Pro-Am Open - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 24 YAM Kyle Robinson Lagovista , TX 1 1 1

Race 10

Ski 13-15 4 Stroke Lites - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 UA7 YAM Felix Mironenko Ukraine , TX 1 1 2

2 297 YAM Baron Mernik Fort Worth , TX 3 2 1

3 43 YAM Lilly Wright Eudora , KS 2 3 3

4 10 YAM Brecklyn Smith Salina , KS 4 4 4

Ski 10-12 4 Stroke Lites - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 7 YAM Travis Billings Lake Havasu City , AZ 3 1 1

2 33 YAM Cash Mcclure Soddy Daisy , TN 1 3 2

3 11 YAM Bentley Cox plattsmouth , NE 2 2 3

4 405 YAM Christian Bain Oklahoma city , OK 4 4 4

5 31 YAM Makenna Berglund omaha , NE 5 5 5



Race 11

Runabout Rec-Lites - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 149 YAM Brianna Wyler Dripping Springs , TX 1 1 1

2 636 SEAD Matt Reeves Round Rock , TX 4 2 2

3 31 YAM Gavin Berglund omaha , NE 3 3 3

4 11 YAM Ashley Sewell Montgomery , TX 2 4 5

5 24 SEAD Nick Mcmillan Fort smith , AR 5 5 4

Race 12

Ski Pro-Am Lites - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 28 YAM Lukas Cervera Lake Havasu City , AZ 2 1 1

2 07 YAM Haigen Smith Liberty Hill , TX 1 4 4

3 11 FPS Ryan Poper Albuquerque , NM 3 3 3

4 177 YAM River Crawford Lake Havasu City , AZ 4 5 2

5 622 YAM Tanner Wright Lake Havasu City , AZ 6 2 5

6 418 YAM Tyler Kennedy Lake Havasu City , AZ 5 7 6

7 10W YAM Jeremy Poper Albuquerque , NM 7 8 7

8 10 YAM Hendrix Smith Liberty Hill , TX 8 6 DNS

9 218 YAM Kerrie Anne Mulvey Lake Havasu City AZ , AZ 9 9 DNS



Race 13

Runabout 1100 Limited - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 308 SEAD Ryan Smith Salina , KS 1 1 1

2 319 SEAD Shawn Cox plattsmouth , NE 2 2 2

3 405 SEAD Nathan Crowe Norman , OK 4 3 3

4 113 SEAD Tucker Hill Plano , TX 3 4 4

5 113X SEAD Chris Hill Plano , TX 5 5 5

R/A 1100 Stock - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 301 SEAD Scott Wilson Springfield , NE 1 1 2

2 31 YAM Gavin Berglund omaha , NE 2 2 1

3 32 YAM Josh Teague Fort Smith , AR 3 3 3

Race 14

Ski JR 10-12 Lites (Two Stroke Yamaha,Sxr) - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 33 YAM Cash Mcclure Soddy Daisy , TN 2 1 1

2 7 YAM Travis Billings Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 4 4

3 319 YAM Bentley Cox plattsmouth , NE 4 3 3

4 817 YAM Mark Queen Jr Lake Havasu City , AZ 6 2 2

5 405 YAM Christian Bain Oklahoma city , OK 3 5 5

6 722 YAM Makenna Berglund omaha , NE 5 6 6



Race 15

Ski Novice Lites (Two Stroke Superjet,Sxr) - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 8 YAM Mikael Ash Lake Havasu , AZ 2 2 1

2 3 YAM Jack Cobb Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 1 5

3 322 YAM Axl Jaracz lake havasu city , AZ 3 3 3

4 106 YAM Javier Falcon Quinlan , TX 5 4 2

5 99 YAM Knox Ritchie HIXSON , TN 4 5 4

6 160 YAM Andrew Vo Sulphur springs , TX 6 6 6

7 31 YAM Kaylee Kennedy Lake Havasu City , AZ 7 7 7

8 48 YAM Kendra Kennedy Lake Havasu City , AZ 8 8 8

9 66 YAM Skylar Sneathern Dallas , TX 10 9 9

10 529 YAM Kylie Meier jacksonville , FL 9 10 DNS

Race 16

Ski Modified 1100 (Two Stroke Superjet,Sxr With Pipe, Tr1 Kommanders ) - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 177 YAM River Crawford Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 1 1

2 928 YAM Kashe Crawford Lake Havasu City , AZ 2 2 2

3 851 YAM Ty Smith Lake Havasu City , AZ 3 4 3

4 217 BULL Jaiden Rius Lake Havasu , AZ 4 3 4

5 297 KOM Baron Mernik Fort Worth , TX 5 5 5

6 29 FPS Megan Burns Rockwall , TX 8 8 6

7 27 KOM Trent Cornette Wichita , KS 6 7 DNS

8 506 FPS Ruger Castro LAKE HAVASU , AZ 9 6 DNS

9 322 KOM Tristen Hiebert WICHITA , KS 7 DNF DNS



Race 17

Ski Expert GP - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 713 FPS Tanner Wright Lake Havasu City , AZ 1 1 2

2 28 YAM Lukas Cervera Lake Havasu City , AZ 2 2 1

3 410 KOM Travis Falanga El Reno , OK 3 6 3

4 299 FPS Trevor Burns ROCKWALL , TX 4 4 4

5 186 FPS Mason Kotara La Vernia , TX 5 3 DNS

6 114 FPS Ty Kotara La Vernia , TX 6 5 DNS

Ski Pro Am Gp - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1 Moto 2 Moto 3

1 10W FPS Ryan Poper Albuquerque , NM 2 2 1

2 115 FPS Harley Ritchie lake havasu city , AZ 1 1 5

3 23 KOM River Varner Riverside , CA 3 3 2

4 10B FPS Jeremy Poper Albuquerque , NM 4 4 3

5 37 YAM Tim Miller Fort Worth , TX 5 5 4

Race 20

Ski 1100 Mod Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 27 KOM Trent Cornette Wichita , KS 1

2 322 KOM Tristen Hiebert WICHITA , KS 2

Race 21

Ski Lites Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 33 YAM Cash Mcclure Soddy Daisy , TN 1

2 7 YAM Travis Billings Lake Havasu City , AZ 2

3 506 YAM Ruger Castro LAKE HAVASU , AZ 3

4 110 YAM Kimber Castro LAKE HAVASU , AZ 4



Race 22

Ski Stock Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 17 KAW Alain Wyss Lake Havasu City , AZ 1

2 41 KAW Brian Raadmae Phoenix , AZ 2

Race 23

Ski 4-S-L Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 UA7 YAM Felix Mironenko Ukraine , TX 1

Race 24

R/A 1100 Open Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 32 YAM Josh Teague Fort Smith , AR 1

Race 25

R/A Open Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 413 SEAD Greg Sewell Lakeway , TX 1

2 113 SEAD Tucker Hill Plano , TX 2

3 113X SEAD Chris Hill Plano , TX 3

Race 26

Vintage Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 713 KAW Sebastian Perry Phoenix , AZ 1



Race 27

Ski GP Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 115 FPS Harley Ritchie lake havasu city , AZ 1

2 23 KOM River Varner Riverside , CA 2

Race 28

R/A Rec Lites Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 636 SEAD Matt Reeves Round Rock , TX 1

2 11 YAM Ashley Sewell Montgomery , TX 2

Race 29

Sport Spec Slalom - Motos

Overall Number Brand Name City, State Moto 1

1 21 SEAD Haley Smith Soddy Daisy , TN 1


